505494774 05/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5541578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIEN CHABERT	04/08/2019
PHILIPPE MICHEL	05/07/2019
CHRISTOPHE ORTIZ	04/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIAMA
Street Address:	1 CHEMIN DES PLATTES
Internal Address:	ZONE ARTISANALE DES PLATTES
City:	VOURLES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16333310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1:1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71247-0254		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY		
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher W. Brody/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019		

Total Attachments: 2 source=ass1#page1.tif source=ass1#page2.tif

PATENT 505494774 REEL: 049288 FRAME: 0743

Docket No: 71247-0254

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of the	following right	s, title and interes	st:	
\boxtimes	United States of A	America rights,	, title and interest	in the	invention
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	International Appl	ication No. Po	CT/FR2017/0524	96	
	Date of Filing: Se				
	For which an app	lication for a U			d on
	United States Pat	ent Application	n Serial No		
Title of the	: Invention:				SPECTION OF GLASS F A FORMING MACHINE
Inventors ((Assignors):	Adrien CHA	BERT, Philippe I	MICHE	EL, Christophe ORTIZ
Assignee(s):	TIAMA 1 Chemin de: Zone Artisan: 69390 VOUR FRANCE	ale des Plattes		
Invention Id					in new and useful improvements in the plication(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter
And identified as		to assign our a	bove-identified righ	ıts, title	and interest in the Invention to the above-
Nov acknowledg		esseth, that for	good and valuable	consid	eration, the receipt whereof is hereby
applications and to any in and to an and other b	s(s) as identified abou and all Letters Patent by and all reissues an	ve, including any t of the United S d reexamination accrue to us wi	y divisions, continual states, which may be no thereof, and in a oth respect to the fil	ations, e grani nd to a	le and interest in said Invention, said and continuations-in-part thereof, and in ted or have granted for said Invention, and ny and all priority rights, Convention rights applications for patents or securing of
	ers Patent which may				nts and Trademarks to issue any United , as assignee of the whole right, title and
for filing divi reissue or re	isions, continuations	and continuatio s Patent which i	ns-in-part of said a may be granted for	pplicati my afo	I future documents, including applications on for patent, and/or, for obtaining any presaid invention, as the Assignee or its e.
	Lead Or V				08/04/2019
Signature:	Adrien CHABER	Т		Date	
Signature:	Philippe MICHEL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date	and the shadow is and shadow to have been been been been in the 1970 of the 19
	2				26/04/2019
Signature:	Christophe ORT	Z		Date	

PATENT REEL: 049288 FRAME: 0744

Docket No: 71247-0254

ASSIGNMENT

this is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:					
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
Foreign rights, titl					
Date of Filing: Se	eptember 19, 2017				
		executed on			
, ,	United States Patent Application Serial No				
	• •				
Title of the Invention:	** *	CAL INSPECTION OF GLASS FLET OF A FORMING MACHINE			
Inventors (Assignors):	Adrien CHABERT, Philippe	MICHEL, Christophe ORTIZ			
Assignee(s):	TIAMA 1 Chemin des Plattes Zone Artisanale des Plattes 69390 VOURLES FRANCE				
Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");					
And, whereas we desire identified assignee;	to assign our above-identified rig	ghts, title and interest in the Invention to the above-			
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;					
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.					
And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;					
And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.					
Signature: Adrien CHABER	T.T	Dale			
Signature: Philippe MICHE	Aut	Date 7-05-2019			
Signature: Christophe ORT	12	Date			

RECORDED: 05/28/2019

PATENT REEL: 049288 FRAME: 0745